City of Seattle Invitation to Bid # SCL-1144
Addendum 

Updated on 03/14/13

The following is additional information regarding Invitation to Bid # SCL-1144, titled Ultrasonic Flowmeter System Replacement, released on 02/27/13.  The due date and time for responses remains as 03/21/13 at 2:00 PM (Pacific).  This addendum includes both questions from prospective bidders and the City’s answers, and revisions to the ITB.  This addendum is hereby made part of the ITB and therefore, the information contained herein shall be taken into consideration when preparing and submitting a bid.
	Item #
	Date Received
	Date Answered
	Vendor’s Question
	City’s Answer
	ITB Revisions

	1
	3/13/13
	3/14/13
	In the Specifications and Scope of Work attachment, 2.1 B and C, and 3.1 D refer to work items “if required”.  Who determines if these are required, and should my bid reflect pricing with or without these work items?
	City Light will determine if all of these items are required.  These items only refer to the installation of an eight-path flowmeter.  Bidders will not include these in their four-path bid price.  Bidders will include all of these items in their eight-path bid price.
	

	2
	3/13/13
	3/14/13
	If the manufacturer identifies recommended options, or upgrades, above and beyond what is specified, should I include that in my bid?  Can I provide two bid prices?
	No, do not include any recommended options, or upgrades, that are above and beyond what is specified.  Submit one bid price based on the specifications, without any upgrades or additional recommended options.
	

	3
	3/13/13
	3/14/13
	During installation, who will provide the Confined Space Monitor, City Light or the bidder?
	Bidders may submit the estimated cost for providing their own Confined Space Monitor on the Bid Offer Form.  This price entry is not part of the evaluation and will not be scored.  City Light will use this figure to decide on who will provide the monitor after the contract is awarded.
	

	4
	
	3/14/13
	
	
	The Bid Offer Sheet was updated to include the following:
· Item #3 was added, allowing the bidder to submit a price for providing a Confined Space Monitor.  This entry is not mandatory. 

	5
	
	3/14/13
	
	
	The Bid Offer Sheet was updated to include the following:

· Condition #9 was added, stating “ This work performed in this ITB includes work to be performed on Unit 55, and can be expanded to include Unit 56 if desired.”



	6
	
	3/14/13
	
	
	The Specifications attachment under #5 of the ITB was updated.  Paragraph 3.1 C was changed in regards to how the cable is to be supported.  It now reads:

· “ Outside the penstock, cable shall be run in steel conduit that is attached to concrete walls up and out of the dresser-coupling compartment.  Supported flex conduit will be used between the steel conduit on the walls to a transducer installation.  Care shall be taken to mount the cabling in such a manner as to avoid pinching cabling.  The cabling installation shall not impede access in the dresser-coupling compartment.”

	7
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